SANOBURG

ESTIMATED COSTS

Accounting certificate

.. ) Program fees: Registration fee:
Tuition : 5175/credit hour $15/credit hour $25/semester
Semester Tuition Program Total
hours fees
SUMMER SEMESTER
AOP 101 Keyboarding & Formatting 1 3 $525 $45
or
BOC 107 Tech Skills for Business 3 $525 $45
Environment
Books (approximately) $105
Registration fee $25
Totals (approximately) 3 $630 $70 $700
FALL SEMESTER
ACC 101 Prmuplgs of Financial 3 $525
Accounting
BUS 100 Introduction to Business 3 $525
BOC 100 Business Mathematics 3 $525 $45
or
ENG 101 Freshman Composition 1 3 $525
- W Com.put(.er Software 5 $525 $45
Applications
Books (approximately) $701
Registration fee S25
Totals (approximately) 15 $3,326 $115 $3,441

Galesburg campus: 2400 Tom L. Wilson Boulevard, Galesburg, IL 61401 / p: 309.341.2518 / f: 309.344.1395
Carthage campus: 305 Sandburg Drive, Carthage, IL 62321/ p: 217.357.3129 / f: 217.357.5312
sandburg.edu



SPRING SEMESTER
Principles of Managerial

ACC 102 . 3
Accounting
ACC 203 Accounting Software 3
or
ACC 508 Sprt?a dsheet Applications for 3
Business
Choose two directed electives:
ACC 205 Cost Accounting 3
ACC 206 Federal Income Tax 3
ACC 207  Payroll Accounting 3
Books (approximately)
Registration fee
Totals (approximately) 12
Accounting certificate 30

SANOBURG

$525
$525

$525

$525
$525
$525

$403

$2,503
$6,459

$25
$25
$210

$2,528
$6,669

Galesburg campus: 2400 Tom L. Wilson Boulevard, Galesburg, IL 61401 / p: 309.341.2518 / f: 309.344.1395

Carthage campus: 305 Sandburg Drive, Carthage, IL 62321/ p: 217.357.3129 / f: 217.357.5312

sandburg.edu



