

## **ESTIMATED COSTS**

## **Accounting certificate**

Tuition : \$175/credit hour			Program fees: \$15/credit hour		Registration fee: \$25/semester			
			Semester hours	Tuition	Program fees	Total		
SUMMER SEMESTER								
AOP	101	Keyboarding & Formatting 1	3	\$525	\$45			
or								
ВОС	107	Tech Skills for Business Environment	3	\$525	\$45			
		Books (app	proximately)	\$105				
		Reg	istration fee		\$25			
Totals (approximately)			3	\$630	\$70	\$700		
FALL SEMESTER								
ACC	101	Principles of Financial Accounting	3	\$525				
BUS	100	Introduction to Business	3	\$525				
BOC	100	<b>Business Mathematics</b>	3	\$525	\$45			
or								
ENG	101	Freshman Composition 1	3	\$525	۸			
ICT	110	Computer Software Applications	3	\$525	\$45			
Books (approximately) \$701								
		9	istration fee	4	\$25	4		
Totals (approximately)			15	\$3,326	\$115	\$3,441		



SPRING SEMESTER									
ACC	102	Principles of Managerial Accounting	3	\$525					
ACC	203	Accounting Software	3	\$525					
or									
ACC	208	Spreadsheet Applications for Business	3	\$525					
Choose two directed electives:									
ACC	205	Cost Accounting	3	\$525					
ACC	206	Federal Income Tax	3	\$525					
ACC	207	Payroll Accounting	3	\$525					
Books (approximately)			\$403						
		Reg	gistration fee		\$25				
Totals (approximately)			12	\$2,503	\$25	\$2,528			
Accounting certificate			30	\$6,459	\$210	\$6,669			